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; Schlesier, Daniela <Daniela.Schlesier@apsc.gov.au> 
Cc: Media Enquiries <media@apsc.gov.au> 
Subject: 20230707 AFR + additional articles [SEC=OFFICIAL] 
 

OFFICIAL 
Good morning, 
 
Please find attached relevant AFR articles and additional articles for Friday 7 July.   
 
Additional articles include: 

‐ ‘There won’t be closure for the victims of Robodebt scandal without accountability, or without apology’, The 
Mercury 

‐  
‐  

 
Your teams can access copies of these articles from ShareHub. 
 
Cheers, 

 
 

 
  
APSC Media Team 
  
Australian Public Service Commission 
Level 5, B Block, Treasury Building, Parkes Place West, PARKES ACT 2600 
GPO Box 3176 CANBERRA ACT 2601 
e: media@apsc.gov.au  w: www.apsc.gov.au 
 
Note to media: Unless otherwise agreed, the information contained in this email is for background only, and not for 
attribution. 
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Note to media: Unless otherwise agreed, the information contained in this email is for background only and not for attribution.  
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In addition to the below email, please see the following articles re Robodebt from the Mandarin. 
 

 ‘Robodebt adverse findings primed to trigger APS sackings, stripping of medals and contracting bans’, The 
Mandarin, Julian Bajkowski 

 ‘Robodebt has stained the reputation of the public service but it’s eventual reckoning shows a system capable 
of countering itself’, the Mandarin, Melissa Coade 

 
Cheers, 

 
 
 

 
  
APSC Media Team 
  
Australian Public Service Commission 
Level 5, B Block, Treasury Building, Parkes Place West, PARKES ACT 2600 
GPO Box 3176 CANBERRA ACT 2601 
e: media@apsc.gov.au  w: www.apsc.gov.au 

  
  
  
  

 
 

From: Media Enquiries <media@apsc.gov.au>  
Sent: Friday, 7 July 2023 8:53 AM 
To: de Brouwer, Gordon <Gordon.deBrouwer@apsc.gov.au>; Sedgwick, Ashley <Ashley.Sedgwick@apsc.gov.au>; 
Jackson, Sita <Sita.Jackson@apsc.gov.au>;   Boxsell, Kate 
<Kate.Boxsell@apsc.gov.au>; Barber, Kylie <Kylie.Barber@apsc.gov.au>; Hagan, Martyn 
<Martyn.Hagan@apsc.gov.au>; Briefs <Briefs@apsc.gov.au>; Vasudevan, Vidya <Vidya.Vasudevan@apsc.gov.au>; 
O'Reilly, James <James.O'Reilly@apsc.gov.au>; Booth, Damien <Damien.Booth@apsc.gov.au>; Steele, Nicole 
<Nicole.Steele@apsc.gov.au>; Cantle, Jo <Jo.Cantle@apsc.gov.au>;   

   Riordan, Peter 
<Peter.Riordan@apsc.gov.au>; Wilson, Helen <Helen.Wilson@apsc.gov.au>; Banerjee, Subho 
<Subho.Banerjee@apsc.gov.au>;  ;   

; Schlesier, Daniela <Daniela.Schlesier@apsc.gov.au> 
Cc: Media Enquiries <media@apsc.gov.au> 
Subject: 20230707 AFR + additional articles [SEC=OFFICIAL] 
 

OFFICIAL 
Good morning, 
 
Please find attached relevant AFR articles and additional articles for Friday 7 July.   
 
Additional articles include: 

‐ ‘There won’t be closure for the victims of Robodebt scandal without accountability, or without apology’, The 
Mercury 
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Your teams can access copies of these articles from ShareHub. 
 
Cheers, 
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APSC Media Team 
  
Australian Public Service Commission 
Level 5, B Block, Treasury Building, Parkes Place West, PARKES ACT 2600 
GPO Box 3176 CANBERRA ACT 2601 
e: media@apsc.gov.au  w: www.apsc.gov.au 
 
Note to media: Unless otherwise agreed, the information contained in this email is for background only, and not for 
attribution. 
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 Through that we 

will see a second, targeted tranche of reform projects come 

through the pipeline, including a focus on building stronger 

integrity across the APS. Some of this is in response to the 

Robodebt Royal Commission report, and some has come from 

the Integrity Taskforce in PM&C that is about to publish its 

report, with recommendations. There is a lot for us to 

implement in the integrity space, in addition to a high tempo in 

our regular integrity work. 
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